
General $1,558,417

Capital Outlay $4,977,062

Special Education $1,292,770

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.750

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.327

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,386,583

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,386,583Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $567,004,943

Owner Occupied $113,593,108

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $77,015,381

Total $757,613,432

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

17.6

38.6%

42.3

$47,758Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 371.180

9-12 109.266

383.812

118.764

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 480.446 502.576

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 503

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 11

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 11.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

32

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 632

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 503

Educational Funds $10,829

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 46.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 504.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

17

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.6

21.9

22.1

21.0

21.5
59
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Home County: Charles Mix

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

400 Illinois Ave, Platte, SD  57369

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,297,320

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,062

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,580,211

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$618,591

$28,716

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $35,464

Non-Programmed $33,218

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $266,215

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,021,967

County $27,037

State $1,524,480

Federal $493,559

Total $4,067,043

$1,998,271

$0

$0

$55,356

$605,886

$0

$0

$178,589

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,053,627 $784,474

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,803

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$384,586

$509,658

$80,113

$1,050

$59,554

$6,821

$11,220

$0

$0

$0

$644,500

$84,544

$155,643

$102,854

$19,353

$39,320

$0

$0

$7,540

$293,148

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$110,960 $1,898 $0

$0 $0 $0

$412,092 $164,715 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,353,567

$22,588

$0

$241,935

$377,213

$68,966

$0

$121,271

$16,135

$58,965

$24,197

$31,140

$0

$116,718

$676,496

$5,778

$0

$73,253

$139,166

$30,261

$0

$38,132

$1,270

$26,248

$9,366

$830

$0

$13,718

$79,137

$350

$0

$250,621

$83,708

$2,622

$0

$246,008

$88,932

$42,291

$933

$0

$0

$105,031

$382,365

$0

$0

$31,515

$9,735

$10,016

$0

$127,199

$4,348

$93,240

$6,771

$0

$0

$77,407

$0

$0

$0

$2,461

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$34,792

$385

$0

$0

$0

$9,511

$991

$0

$44,197

$0

$4,420

$0

$1,248

$644,500

$3,093

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Platte-Geddes School District 11-5

Other Enterprise

$76,540

$218,226 $184,795

$4,413,565 $1,266,400 $964,476Total Expenditures

$3,432,697 $1,014,519 $899,633 $742,594 $37,253 $708,344


