

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Platte-Geddes School District 11-5

400 Illinois Ave, Platte, SD 57369 Home County: Charles Mix Area in Square Miles: 632

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	503			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	503			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	504.20			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	11			
Home School ADM	46.00			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	59			
% Special Needs Students*	11.7%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.7%			
District Dropout Rate	0.5%			
District Attendance Rate	95.6%			
Student to Staff Ratio	11.9			
Number of Graduates	32			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) *

English	22.1
Math	21.9
Reading	20.6
Science	21.0
Composite Score	21.5
Number Tested	17

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$47,758

17.6

42.3

0.0

38.6%

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,062

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	371.180	383.812		
9-12	109.266	118.764		
Total	480.446	502.576		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$10,829
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,386,583
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,386,583

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural Owner Occupied	\$567,004,943 \$113,593,108
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$77,015,381
Total	\$757,613,432

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,558,417
Capital Outlay	\$4,977,062
Special Education	\$1,292,770
Impact Aid	\$1,297,320

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.750
Capital Outlay	\$2.327
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Platte-Geddes School District 11-5

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,021,967	\$1,998,271	\$605,886	Impact Aid	\$76,540	
County	\$27,037	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,524,480	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$493,559	\$55,356	\$178,589	Food Service	\$218,226	\$184,795
Total	\$4,067,043	\$2,053,627	\$784,474	Other Enterprise	\$7,540	\$5,803

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,580,211	\$293,148	\$618,591	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$28,716	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$384,586	\$59,554	\$155,643	
Administration Services	\$509,658	\$6,821	\$102,854	
Fiscal Services	\$110,960	\$1,898	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$412,092	\$164,715	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$80,113	\$11,220	\$19,353	
Other Support Services	\$1,050	\$0	\$39,320	
Community Services	\$35,464	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$33,218	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$644,500	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$266,215	\$84,544	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,413,565	\$1,266,400	\$964,476	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,353,567	\$676,496	\$79,137	\$382,365	\$0	\$385
PK Instruction	\$22,588	\$5,778	\$350	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$241,935	\$73,253	\$250,621	\$31,515	\$2,461	\$0
Administration Services	\$377,213	\$139,166	\$83,708	\$9,735	\$0	\$9,511
Fiscal Services	\$68,966	\$30,261	\$2,622	\$10,016	\$0	\$991
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$121,271	\$38,132	\$246,008	\$127,199	\$0	\$44,197
Transportation Services	\$16,135	\$1,270	\$88,932	\$4,348	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$58,965	\$26,248	\$42,291	\$93,240	\$0	\$4,420
Community Services	\$24,197	\$9,366	\$933	\$6,771	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$31,140	\$830	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,248
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,500
Co-Curricular	\$116,718	\$13,718	\$105,031	\$77,407	\$34,792	\$3,093
Total Expenditures	\$3,432,697	\$1,014,519	\$899,633	\$742,594	\$37,253	\$708,344

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.